REGISTRATION.FBSCRIPTION AND STATISTIZAL SER“ APPENDIX A

30Y SCOUTS JF AMERIC:

DATE 3/5/88

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME Anthonv J. Martginettd NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aoorzss___

CITY 0ld Tappan STATE NJ ZIP CODE 07675
DATE OF 3IRTY ‘f/3§7 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 48-30 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY

CCCUPATION Teacher - Recently retired

zpucaTIon i N ol

WEIGHT 165\': s HEIGHT RACE

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCCUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 132 0ld Tappan NJ Committee Member 2/1/87 4/26/88

-y ¢
Zo=ploa?

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Alleged child sexual abuse - grand jury indictement expectad.

SPECIFY THE TACTS WHICH LEAD VCU TO RTCOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

CONFIDENTIAL 2 MOTED
MAY 121388 AUG 23 1330 signed
JOSEPH L ANGLIM 7 SCOUT EXECUTIVE
F. ST -~
STARON Counci%ggg 2% (ovcre TSy
RS-309
:§14/83—nah
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August 24, 1990

Mr. John H. Malone
Scout Executive
Bergen Council, No. 350

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHONY J. MARTIGINEITI -

Dear John:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has teen raviewed with our attorney and is now onr our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer Fila.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street
River Edge, New |ersey 07661-0937

June 18, 1990

AMr. Paul Ernst

Director of Registration Service
National Council, B.S.A.

1325 West Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75025-2079

Personal & Confidential

RE: Anthony J. Martginetti

Dear Paul:

The Bergen County Prosecutors Office has confirmed today that

Mr. Martginetti pleaded guilty to several charges including impairing

the morals of a minor.

He has been sentenced to 3 years probation. It is our recommendation
that he be placed on the ineligible volunteer file.

Sincere;:,

Edward A. Rasmuson
Field Director

cc: John Malone
Raymond 7lood

EAR:ms#4
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June 12, 1990

¥r. Edward Rasmuson
Field Director

Bergen Council, No. 350

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHONY J. MARTGINZETTI
Dear Ed:

We have not comsmnicated since last December and I thought I would ask
1f anymore legal action has taken place. We will want the cutcome
once the trial has been completed.

Thanks again for your help.

Slacerely,

. 1
Paul Ermst, Director - -
Registration Service - g w
2 T~ E
e 2~ g
~ - ) -
: . 1= Z
cc: Northeast Region 8 3 5 )
T Al R . ﬁﬁaﬁM&QM;;LWRL%;Q:KQUQ‘ L . :
e I e e e e
A, e e T e et s SN SRR 1 O st U WA R D

CONF020231



T

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street
River Edge, New Jersey 07661-0937

December 7, 1989

Mr. Paul Ermst

Boy Scouts of America
National Ofiice

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

RE: Anthony J. Martginetti

Dear Paul:

The above individual's trial was scheduled for December 4, 1989, however,
for the third time was postponed. At this time, I do not have the
rescheduled date. I was told it is postponed indefinitely pending a third
pyschiatric report.

Maybe at some point during 1990 vou may close your file on this matter.

Sincerelys,

Edward Rasmuson
Field Director

ER:ms
#22
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Mr. Edwarzd Raszuson
rield Birector
lergen Council, No. 350

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHONY J. MARTGINETTI

>23 5

Dear #Zd:

P

Time narches nn, and the legal system stops. I wonder Lif rhe trial
really occurred when 1t was scheduled, or whether it Las been
posticned z2gain.

Thaaks for your aelp ia clssing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registratica f=ovica
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September 5, 1989

Mr. Edward Rasmuson
Field Director

Bergen Council, No. 330

/\ ®
S
A=A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hiil Lane

PO. Box 152079, !m'nii Texas 75015-2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHONY J. MARTGINETITI

Dear Ed:

I have not heard from you since May, concerning the above named individual.
At that time, you indicated that the trial was to start June 12. I know these
sometimes don't adhere to schedule, but if this has occurred we would like the

outcome.
Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

je

cc: Northeast Region

Dear Paul:

In reference to the above,

Mr. Martginetti's trial has again
been rescheduled for October 2,
1989. I'1l keep in touch.

Sincerely,

Ed
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September 3, 13539%

Mr. Cdward Rasmuson

Field Director el
ald Director JULIE EATON

Bergea Council, No. 3350

(]

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SCBJECT: ANTHONY

I have not heard from you since May, concerning the above named individual.
At that time, you indicated that the trial was to start Jume 12, I know these
gometimes don't adhere to schedule, but if this has occurred we would like the

gurcome. -
Thanks for your kalp.

o
Sincarely,

Paul EZranst, Director
Ragistration 3Jervice
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street
River Edge, New jersey 07661-0937

May 24, 1989

Pau!l trnst, Cirector
National Office, B.S.A.
1325 UWalnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irving, (X 75015-2079

RE: Anthany L. Martiginetti letter of May 8, 1989

Dear Paul:

Mr. Martiginetti’s trial has been reschecduied again. The new date is
June 12, 1989.

< 3" 2,
Eduward Rasmuson

Field Director

ER/gh
décSdl4
cc: John Malione
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May 3. 1989

Ar. Edward Rasmuson
Field Director
g8ergen Councii, No. 350

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: ANTHOMY J. MARTIGINETTI

Jear Ed:

You previously indicated that the trial was to take place on April 3. [ know

~ that these don'‘t always occur on schedule, but if this did, I would like the
outcome of the legal actien.

Thanks se much for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Ppaul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

8ko
cc: Mr. John H. Malone, Scout Executiive, Co. 350 - o “
dortheast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street
River £dge, New Jersey 07661-0937

March 9, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director, Registration Service
National OQffice

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Re: Letter of February 27, 1989 concerning Anthony J. Martiginetti

Dear Paul:

Mr. Martiginetti's trial has been rescheduled from January 12, 1989 -
to April 3, 1989.

I will let your office know the outcome after the case is closed.

Sincerely,

~
- "/

S
UG L TN

v

Edward Rasmuson
Field Director

ER/gh
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February 27, 1989

READ
Mr. Edward A. Rasmuscn Y FOR FlLe

Field Director FEB 27 1989

Bergen Council, Wo. 350

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ANTHONY J AARTIGINETTI

Dear Ed:

We appreciate the material you previously sent concerning the abave named
individual. 1 am just following up related to the trial that was supposed to
be held im January. 1If this took place and there has been any coaviction we
would 1ike to have this for our files. This would then complete tha
information needed to refuse registration anywhere in the country.

Please let me know if you can give me the reguestad information in order to
clase this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director ~ \ _
- Reglstration Seryice - .. ... - o

je

cc: Mortheast Region
John H.. Halone, Scout Executive, Council Neo. 350
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street

River Edge, New Jersey 07661-0937
|

December 21, 1988

Paul Ermst .
National Council

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
?.0. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

RE: Anthony J. Martiginetti
Dear Paul,
In reference to the above individual, 1 have learmed from the

County Prosecutor's office that he has been indicted om 13
criminal offenses including: aggravated sexual assult, sexual

assualt, sexual contact with a minor and endangering the welfare

of a minor. The alleged crimes occured in October 1988. Mr.
Martiginetti's trial is scheduled to begin on January 23, 1989.

I appreciate your persistence in this important matter.
Sincersly,
Edward A. Rasmuson
Field Director

EAR/gh

#33
cec: John Malome
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dr. Tdward A. Rasmuson
Fieid Qirector
Bergen Council, MNo. 350

PERSOMAL AND COMFIDERTIAL Anthony J. Hartgi

Jear £4d:
I am very persistent and periedically this file comes to the *top of th
stack™. I just wanted to follow up and find out if any more material n
become avaiiabie to you raiated to the sexual abuse charge.

Thanks Fila which will

for you n2lp in continuing to bduild =2
of reqgict

ration anywhere in the couniry.

Have & Happy doliday!

?aul Tinst, tor
Registration Service
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street
River Edge, New Jersey 07661-0937
]

August 11, 1988

Paul EZrnsz, Director
Registraction Service

30y Scouts of America
1325 Walaut Hill Lane
P.0. 3ox 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Subject: Anthony J. Marigzinetti
John d. 3rown III

Dear Paul:

I have received your lethter dated August 4, 1988 regarding A.
Martzinetti. As of this date, I have no further information to share
with you concerning him. I will however f{orward any future facts about

him to you.

I am also enclosing a recent news article about John H. Brown I[II. You
have previous correspondence from me about this individual. This
should cloze his file.

to call me.

ey
1
@D
®

If vou have any guestions, fael

Sincer=ly,

e By

/ /ﬂ/ o ya )
‘§{QZZL’Z{{‘_,/TféyZCZZc.JZfPC. ~

~, Sy 2
Zdward A. Rasmuson ~

Field Director

EAR/mtw
d2c9d8

cc: John Malone
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August <, 1983

HMr. Zdward A. Rassmusson

Fialld Cirectoy

Jercen Council, Ne. 350

PERSCHAL AND CCHFIDELRIN SUIJECT: ANTHONY J MLROCIVNEDTI

Dear Zd:

rormation

b

e nave not heard from vou since eaxly Hav and wondered if anymore i
nas Decome available concerning the above named individual 1
newspaper clippings or court records which would Relp
refusal o registration.

[piiha

¢
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g
i
4
i
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f
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0

If you can give us wmore information, please send this now so we can continue
to build a file. %We would then like the Zinal outcome of the legal achion.

It would be most helpful to have a copy of a paper in our file with
Mr. Martginetti's szignmatnre, as this aids in the identification process.

3incerely,

Paul Ernst, Dirxsctor
Ragistration Service

pan
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ifay 13, 1883

Mr, tdward A. Rasmuson

Field Directer

Gergen Council, Ho. 350

PERSTHAL AND COHFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:  Apthony J. Martginettd

A
Jear Zd:

de really appraciate the informaticn which vou recently sent us concerning the
abcve named individual. Tnis material was most helnful to us and will enable
us to fdentify Sr. Mariginetti should he attempt registraticn in some other
location. We would 1ika a copy of 3 paper with his signaturs if you have this
in your files. This aids in the identification precass., :
Please continue to keep informed reiated to the legal action. Hewspaper
clippings or court records are most necessary if we are tc have a completa
file. As the indictment occurs and any other legal matters are completed,
please send us this information so we are-kept informed. Ye will need the
comp?e?e record of any conviction and sentencing if this cccurs, to complete
our file. ‘

Tnanks dagaia for vour nels in starting this file and srotecting the youth of
Azierica.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

_eko

¢cc: Hortheast Region .
John H. Malone, Scout Executive, Bergen Council, ¥o. 353
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

nr
or

neces
equested because
nis atcorney.

Bergen Council
1060 Main Street
River Edge, New Jersey 07661-0937

Re: Anthony ¥artzinec:ti

idential Record Sheet and
Anthony J. Martzineccti.

Mr.

Sincer=ly,

letter of

provide anymore information concerning Mr.
sary to mail the Suspension Leccear
Martginecci rerfused

=212 I

Edward A.
Field Director

Rasmuson
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BERGEN COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1060 MAIN STREET
P.Q. Box 4237

B Rlv r Ed e. New Je{se 07561'0937
SCIUTING/USA I

April 26, 1988

ki

Antheny J. Martginetti
!'! lappan, LJ 07675
Dear Mr. Martginezti:

After careful revieu, ue have decided that your registration with the
8oy Sccuts of America snould be suspenced. Ue are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have witn the 8oy
Scouts of America.

You should ungerstand that 8SA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone uho applies. UWe reserve .
the right 1o suspend registration uvhenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet high standards of mempership which the BSA
seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision revieued by a council revieu
committee, please write to me within &0 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that

registration should be granted. The procedures for a review of this
decision are attached. :

Sincerely yours,

Michael J. 4{%

Council President

MJB:tb
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